At Kesar Law, LLC, we are committed to creating a safe, respectful, and lawful communication environment for our clients and partners. Our Anti-Spam Policy is in place to prevent the use of our services to send unsolicited or unwanted messages. We strive to ensure that all communications related to immigration services are relevant, lawful, and compliant with applicable regulations.

1. Purpose

This Anti-Spam Policy is designed to safeguard the integrity of communications with Kesar Law, LLC's clients, prospective clients, and partners by prohibiting unsolicited emails and other electronic communications, commonly referred to as "spam." Our goal is to maintain a communication platform that is respectful, informative, and efficient.

2. Definition of Spam

For the purposes of this policy, "spam" refers to any unsolicited or unwanted electronic communication sent for commercial or promotional purposes without the recipient's consent. This includes, but is not limited to:

- Messages sent to individuals who have not opted to receive communication from Kesar Law, LLC.
- Promotional messages or advertisements are sent to clients or potential clients without a clear prior relationship or their explicit consent.

3. Our Commitment

Kesar Law, LLC is committed to:

- Sending only relevant and necessary communications to clients who have voluntarily chosen to receive such messages.
- Ensuring that all email and text message communications comply with the CAN-SPAM Act, the Telephone Consumer Protection Act (TCPA), and other applicable laws governing electronic communications.
- Providing a clear and easy method for individuals to unsubscribe or opt-out of receiving further communications from us.
- Avoiding the practice of sending bulk emails or messages that are not personalized or requested.

4. Opt-In and Consent

Kesar Law, LLC is committed to ensuring that everyone who receives communication from us has clearly consented to being contacted about immigration-related matters. We will:

- Obtain explicit consent before sending any marketing materials or newsletters.
- Provide individuals with the option to opt out or unsubscribe from future communications at any time.
- Maintain records of consent to demonstrate compliance with this policy.

5. Unsubscribe Option

Kesar Law, LLC is committed to ensuring that all email communications provide an easy and accessible option for recipients to unsubscribe or opt-out of future emails. Each email or communication will clearly display instructions on how to unsubscribe, and we will promptly honor any opt-out requests.

6. Monitoring and Enforcement

Kesar Law, LLC will monitor communications to ensure compliance with this Anti-Spam Policy. Any violations, including the sending of spam emails or messages, may lead to disciplinary actions. These actions may include, but are not limited to, suspension or termination of the individual's ability to send communications on behalf of the firm.

7. Third-Party Communication

If Kesar Law, LLC hires third-party service providers to send communications on our behalf, we will ensure that these providers comply with our Anti-Spam Policy. We will only partner with those who adhere to all applicable laws and have committed to avoiding the sending of unsolicited communications.

8. Reporting Spam

If you believe you have received unsolicited or unwanted communication from Kesar Law, LLC, or if you suspect that our services are being misused for spam, please contact us immediately. You can reach us by mail at PO Box 9083, Naperville, IL 60567, or by email at info@kesarlegal.com. This will enable us to investigate the matter and take appropriate action.

9. Policy Updates

Kesar Law, LLC reserves the right to amend this Anti-Spam Policy at any time to ensure compliance with applicable laws and to improve the quality of our services. Any updates will be posted on our website, and we will inform clients of any significant changes.

For further inquiries or to report spam-related concerns, please contact us at:

Kesar Law, LLC P.O. Box 9083 Naperville, IL 60567 Info@kesarlegal.com